

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6488 of 2026

=====

NARENDRABHAI KRUSHNAKANT MURABIYA & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DILIP L KANOJIYA(3691) for the Petitioner(s) No.
1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,3,30,31,32,
33,34,35,36,37,38,39,4,5,6,7,8,9
MR GH VIRK, GOVERNMENT PLEADER with MS DHARITRI PANCHOLI
and MR JAY BAROT, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 10/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned Government Pleader Mr.G.H.Virk
appearing on behalf of the respondent – State. At his request,
list on 22.06.2026.

Bhoomi

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)